
G.N. 3245

ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) 
(‘the Ordinance’), I was satisfied on evidence and decided that Well Decoration & Design Co. had 
failed to comply with Regulation 22(1) of the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations made under  
section 59 of the Ordinance in that Well Decoration & Design Co., being a registered electrical 
contractor (Registration No. 014875), failed to make and keep the relevant records of electrical 
work carried out by his employees in or about October 2011 for Flat G, 8th Floor, Block 3, 
Majestic Park, 11 Farm Road, To Kwa Wan, Kowloon.

 It is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b)(i) of the Ordinance, I have 
reprimanded Well Decoration & Design Co.

19 May 2017 LAI Hon-chung for Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services
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